More Voltage & Power
Interconnect Solutions for Electrification
Contact Brandon Brown • bbrown@amphenol-aao.com • www.amphenol-aerospace.com2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Table of Contents
About
Why High Voltage...............................	 3
Applications.......................................	 4

(Pin contacts only)
(RDG) Reduced Grommet*
HV38999 HOW TO ORDER
*Provides compatibility for size 0 contacts with 2awg, size 4
contacts with 6awg, and size 8 contacts with 10awg. Crimp well
reducer bushings are included.
**Contact factory for additional configurations/customization
***Available for insert arrangements 13-54, 15-54, 15-58 and 17-58
**** Contact factory for firewall performance
6. Alternate Positions
Blank for normal rotation
A A rotation
B B rotation
C C rotation
D D rotation
E E rotation
Contact Brandon Brown • bbrown@amphenol-aao.com • www.amphenol-aerospace.com10
HV38999 HOW TO ORDER- ALTERNATE RECEPTACLE TERMINATION
1. Connector Type
HV High Voltage 38999
2. Shell Style**
02 Box Mount Receptacle
27 Jam Nut Box Mount
97 Reduced Flange Jam Nut
Receptacle
4. Shell Size -
Insert Arrangement**
Shell Size & Insert
Arrangements on page 7
6. Contact Type
Add “G” before contact type
designation for gold plated
contacts
P Pin Contacts
S Socket Contacts
H High Performance Temper
Grip Socket
R RADSOK Socket
3.  175°C  Service Class
RW Olive Drab Cadmium Plated
Aluminum (500 Hour Salt Spray)
DT Durmalon Plated Aluminum (500 Hour
Salt Spray)
Ro
HS
Am
phenol
E U
/ 2002 / 95
/ E
C
DZ Black Zinc-Nickel Plated Aluminum (500
Hour Salt Spray)
Ro
HS
Am
phenol
E U
/ 2002 / 95
/ E
C
RF Electroless Nickel Plated Aluminum (48
Hour Salt Spray)
Ro
HS
Am
phenol
E U
/ 2002 / 95
/ E
C
RKN Passivated Stainless Steel, Non-Firewall
(500 Hour Salt Spray) ****
Ro
HS
Am
phenol
E U
/ 2002 / 95
/ E
C